
County of Westchester

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 93227

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/11/2022 Board of Acquisition and Contract

On agenda: Final action:5/19/2022 5/19/2022

Title: Health - Amend a 4/22/22 agreement with Mount Sinai Hospital, for COVID-19 screening testing
services for students, teachers and staff in public and private schools in grades kindergarten through
grades 12 for a not to exceed amount of $13,430,697, when combined with the agreements with
Mirimus, Inc. and Quadrant Biosciences, Inc., for a renewal term to commence on 1/1/22 - 7/31/22, in
order to change the commencement date of the second amendment from upon execution (4/22/22) to
4/7/22.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESA93227.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Acquisition and Contract5/19/2022 1 Pass

Health - Amend a 4/22/22 agreement with Mount Sinai Hospital, for COVID-19 screening testing
services for students, teachers and staff in public and private schools in grades kindergarten through
grades 12 for a not to exceed amount of $13,430,697, when combined with the agreements with
Mirimus, Inc. and Quadrant Biosciences, Inc., for a renewal term to commence on 1/1/22 - 7/31/22, in
order to change the commencement date of the second amendment from upon execution (4/22/22)
to 4/7/22.

S. Amler

County of Westchester Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

